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Minimum credit hours required for completion 64.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
ACCT 1413  General Accounting 0.00
AGHT 1254  Basic Soils 30.00
AGRC 1704  Animal Science 50.00
AGRC 1724  Plant Science 50.00
AGRC 2012 Internship 25.00
BSNS 1553  Intro to Business 0.00
BSNS 2113  Small Business Management 0.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513  Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
COMM 1553 Introductory Speech 0.00
COMM 1603 Business Communication 0.00
ENGL 1613  English | 0.00
MATH 1103 Technical Mathematics 0.00
MAFT 1323  Lean and Quality Overview 0.00
MKTG 1553  Principles of Marketing 0.00
205.00
TOTAL

Minimum credit hours required for completion 30.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
ACCT 1413  General Accounting 0.00
AGHT 1254  Basic Soils 30.00
AGRC 1704  Animal Science 50.00
AGRC 1724  Plant Science 50.00
BSNS 1553  Introduction to Business 0.00
BSNS 2113  Small Business Management 0.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
MAFT 1323  Lean and Quality Overview 0.00
MKTG 1553  Principles of Marketing 0.00
180.00
TOTAL

AGRI-HORT BUSINESS

Associate in Applied Science Degree: AGHT.AAS.VV06

This program requires electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the electives.

AGRI-HORT BUSINESS Advanced Certificate AGHT.CRT.V72

10,816.00

205.00

11,021.00

5,070.00

180.00

5,250.00

This program requires electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the electives.


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1553
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ENGL-English/ENGL-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103

Associate in Applied Science Degree: AGHT.AAS.VV06

AGRI-HORT HORTICULTURE

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AGHT 1013
AGHT 1024
AGHT 1254
AGRC 2012
BIOL 1504
BSNS 1553
COMM 1553
COMM 1603
COSC 1513
ENGL 1613
HORT 1014
HORT 1023
HORT 1173
HORT 1314
HORT 1323
MATH 1103
MKTG 1553

HORT 1314

Integrated Pest Management
Engineering Applications
Basic Soils

Internship

Principles of Biology
Introduction to Business
Introductory Speech
Business Communication
Introduction to Information Processing
English |

Fundamentals of Horticulture
Plant Propagation
Greenhouse Operations
Landscape Plants and Design
Fruit & Vegetable production
Technical Mathematics
Principles of Marketing

Landscape Design Kit

64.00

169.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
20.00
40.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
0.00
0.00

325.00

60.20

This program requires electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the electives.

10,816.00

325.00

60.20

11,201.20


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BIOL-Biology/BIOL-1504
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1553
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ENGL-English/ENGL-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103

AGRI-HORT HORTICULTRE Advanced Certificate: HORT.CRT.V74

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AGHT 1013
AGHT 1024
AGHT 1254
BSNS 1553

COSC 1513

HORT 1014
HORT 1023
HORT 1173
HORT 1314
HORT 1323
MKTG 1553

HORT 1314

Integrated Pest Management
Engineering Applications
Basic Soils

Introduction to Business
Introduction to Information Processing
Fundamentals of Horticulture
Plant Propagation
Greenhouse Operations
Landscape Plants and Design
Fruit & Vegetable production
Principles of Marketing

Landscape Design Kit

36.00

169.00

30.00
30.00
30.00

0.00
25.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

0.00

265.00

60.20

6,084.00

265.00

60.20

6,409.20



AGRI-HORT MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AGHT.AAS.VV06

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

AGHT 1024
AGHT 2012
COMM 1553
COMM 1603
ELTR 1004
ELTR 1073
ELTR 1082
ELTR 1402
ENGL 1613
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1311
TWDL 1113
TWDL 1223

Engineering Applications
Internship

Introductory Speech

Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity
Hydraulic Systems

Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Industrial Safety

English |

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean & Quality Overview
Technical Mathematics

Precision Measurement

Certified Logistics Associate
Certified Logistics Technician

64.00

169.00

30.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
110.00
0.00
205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
205.00
145.00

1225.00
1,225.00

This program requires electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the electives.

10,816.00

12,041.00



AGRI-HORT MANUFACTURING Advanced Certificate: AGHT.CRT.V71

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

AGHT 1024
ELTR 1004
ELTR 1073
ELTR 1082
ELTR 1402
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MCHN 1311
TWDL 1113
TWDL 1223

Engineering Applications
Fundamentals of Electricity
Hydraulic Systems

Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Industrial Safety

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Precision Measurement

Certified Logistics Associate
Certified Logistics Technician

33.00

169.00

30.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
110.00
205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
0.00
15.00
205.00
145.00

1200.00
1,200.00

5,577.00

6,777.00



AGRI-HORT PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AGHT.AAS.VV06

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management
AGHT 1024  Engineering Applications
AGHT 1254  Basic Soils
AGRC 1704  Animal Science
AGRC 1724  Plant Science
AGRC 2012 Internship
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines
COMM 1553 Introductory Speech
COMM 1603 Business Communication
COSC 1513  Introduction to Information Processing
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity
ENGL 1613  English |
MATH 1103  Technical Mathematics
WELD 1114 Basic Welding

Supplies: Welding tools/equipment

TOTAL

64.00

169.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
50.00
50.00
25.00
15.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
15.00
0.00
0.00

150.00

420.00

406.93

This program requires electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the electives.

AGRI-HORT PRODUCTION Advanced Certificate: AGHT.CRT.V73

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
AGHT 1013 Integrated Pest Management
AGHT 1024  Engineering Applications
AGHT 1254  Basic Soils
AGRC 1704  Animal Science
AGRC 1724  Plant Science
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines
COSC 1513  Introduction to Information Processing
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity
WELD 1114 Basic Welding

Supplies: Welding tools/equipment

TOTAL

32.00

169.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
50.00
50.00
15.00
25.00
15.00

150.00

395.00

406.93

10,816.00

420.00

406.93

11,642.93

5,408.00

395.00

406.93

6,209.93



AG PRODUCTION Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V73D

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

AGHT 1013
AGHT 1024
AGHT 1103
AGHT 1254
AGRC 1704
AGRC 1724
HORT 1323
MAFT 1323

This program offers choices. The total price does not include fees associated with other courses you choose..

Integrated Pest Management
Engineering Applications
Intro to Farmsteading

Basic Soils

Animal Science

Plant Science

Fruit & Vegetable Production
Lean and Quality Overview

ARGONOMY Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V73A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

AGHT 1013
AGHT 1103
AGHT 1254
AGHT 2022
AGRC 1724
BIOL 1504

MAFT 1323

Integrated Pest Management
Intro to Farmsteading

Basic Soils

Special Topics

Plant Science

Principles of Biology

Lean and Quality Overview

18.00

169.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
50.00
50.00
30.00

0.00

250.00

18.00

169.00

30.00
30.00
30.00

0.00
50.00
40.00

0.00

180.00

3,042.00

250.00

$3,292.00

3,042.00

180.00

$3,222.00



AG POWER Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V71A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 19.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines 15.00
AUTO 2233  Heating and Air Conditioning 85.00
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1073  Hydraulic Systems 15.00
ELTR 1082  Pneumatic & Electro-pneumatic 25.00
MAFT 1323  Lean and Quality Overview 0.00
155.00
TOTAL

AG CONSTRUCTION Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V73B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
AGHT 1024  Engineering Applications 30.00
COGT 2114 Auto CAD I 20.00
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1174  National Electric Code & Wiring Methods 75.00
MAFT 1323  Lean and Quality Overview 0.00
140.00
Supplies: ELTR 1174/2414/2334 - Tools & Equipment List 301.80
TOTAL

3,211.00

155.00

$3,366.00

3,042.00

140.00

301.80

$3,483.80



HORTICULTURE Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V74A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AGHT 1013
AGHT 1254
HORT 1014
HORT 1023
HORT 1314
MAFT 1323

HORT 1314

This program offers choices. The total price does not include fees associated with other courses you choose..

Integrated Pest Management

Basic Soils

Fundamentals of Horticulture
Plant Propagation

Landscape Plants and Design
Lean and Quality Overview

150.00

Landscape Design Kit

LANDSCAPING Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V74B

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AGHT 1013
AGHT 1254
HORT 1014
HORT 1023
HORT 1314
MAFT 1323

HORT 1314

Integrated Pest Management

Basic Soils

Fundamentals of Horticulture
Plant Propagation

Landscape Plants and Design
Lean and Quality Overview

150.00

Landscape Design Kit

21.00

169.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

0.00

60.20

18.00

169.00

30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00
30.00

0.00

60.20

3,549.00

150.00

60.20

$3,759.20

3,042.00

150.00

60.20

$3,252.20

This program offers choices. The total price does not include fees associated with other courses you choose..



AG BUSINESS Certificate AGHT.MCRT.V72A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

ACCT 1413
BSNS 1553
BSNS 2113
COSC 1513
MAFT 1323
MKTG 2063

This program offers choices. The total price does not include fees associated with other courses you choose..

General Accounting

Introduction to Business

Small Business Management
Introduction to Information Processing
Lean and Quality Overview
Fundamentals of Advertising

18.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00

25.00

METAL FABRICATION Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V73C

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

COGT 2114
MAFT 1323
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
WELD 1114
WELD 1263

MCHN
WELD

Auto CAD |

Lean and Quality Overview
Machine Tool |

Precision Measurement
Fabrication

Basic Welding

Metallurgy & Heat Treatment

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

18.00

169.00

20.00
0.00
85.00
15.00
80.00
150.00

300.00

650.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

3,042.00

25.00

$3,067.00

3,042.00

650.00

452.93

$4,144.93



LOCAL FOODS Certificate: AGHT.MCRT.V74C

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

AGHT 1013
HORT 1014
HORT 1023
HORT 1173
HORT 1323
MAFT 1323

Integrated Pest Management
Fundamentals of Horticulture
Plant Propagation
Greenhouse Operations

Fruit & Vegetable Production
Lean and Quality Overview

19.00

169.00

30.00
70.00
25.00
25.00
30.00

0.00

180.00

3,211.00

180.00

$3,391.00



AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AIRC.AAS.C36
(TRACK 1 — Domestic Refrigeration)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1014
AIRC 1023
AIRC 1114
AIRC 1124
AIRC 1214
AIRC 1222
AIRC 1422
AIRC 2222
AIRC1313
COGT 2114

COMM 1603

ELTR 1004

ELTR 1174

ELTR 1402

ELTR 1503

ELTR 2074

ELTR 2414

ENGL 1613
MATH 1103
PSCI 1114

ELTR

Fundamentals of Air Conditioning

Controls & Circuitry
Domestic Refrigeration
Commercial Refrigeration
Heating Plants

Heat Pumps

Installation Skills
Geothermal Systems

Air Handling

AutoCAD |

Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity
NEC and Wiring Methods
Industrial Safety

Survey of Renewable Energy
DC&AC Rotating Machines
Industrial Motor Control
English |

Technical Math

Applied Technical Science

tools/equipment

AIRC courses tools/equipment

68.00

169.00

130.00
37.00
184.00
167.00
62.00
55.00
220.00
25.00
124.00
20.00
0.00
15.00
75.00
110.00
0.00
10.00
55.00
0.00
0.00
25.00

1314.00

301.80

1201.19

1502.99

11,492.00

1,314.00

1,502.99

$14,308.99



HVAC/R SERVICE Advanced Certificate

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1014
AIRC 1023
AIRC 1114
AIRC 1124
AIRC 1214
AIRC 1222
AIRC 1313
AIRC 1422
ELTR 1004
ELTR 1174
ELTR 2074

AIRC courses

ELTR

Fundamentals of Air Conditioning
Controls & Circuitry for HVAC
Domestic Refrigeration
Commercial Refrigeration
Heating Plants

Heat Pumps

Air Handling

Installation Skills

Fundamentals of Electricity

NEC and Wiring Methods
DC&AC Rotating Machines & Drive Trains

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

: AIRC.CRT.V76

38.00

169.00

130.00
37.00
184.00
167.00
62.00
55.00
124.00
220.00
15.00
75.00
10.00

1079.00

1201.19
301.80

1502.99

6,422.00

1,079.00

1,502.99

$9,003.99



AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AIRC.AAS.C36
(TRACK 2 — Commercial Refrigeration)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1014
AIRC 1114
AIRC 1124
AIRC 1214
AIRC1313
COGT 2114
COMM 1603
ELTR 1004
ELTR 1402
ELTR 1503
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
ELTR 2454
ENGL 1613
MATH 1103
PSCI 1114

AIRC courses
ELTR

Fundamentals of Air Conditioning

Domestic Refrigeration
Commercial Refrigeration
Heating Plants

Air Handling

AutoCAD |

Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity
Industrial Safety

Survey of Renewable Energy
DC&AC Rotating Machines
Industrial Motor Control
Programable Controllers
Industrial Instrumentation
English |

Technical Math

Applied Technical Science

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

65.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
20.00
0.00
15.00
110.00
0.00
10.00
55.00
5.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
25.00

385.00

1201.19
301.80

1502.99
1,502.99

10,985.00

385.00

$12,872.99



AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AIRC.AAS.C36

(TRACK 3 — Energy Audit Track)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1014
AIRC 1023
AIRC 1214
AIRC 1222
AIRC 1313
AIRC 2222

COMM 1563
COMM 1603

ELTR 1004

ELTR 1402

ELTR 1503

ELTR 2074

ELTR 2414

ENGL 1613
ENGY 1013
ENGY 1102
ENGY 1203
ENGY 2103
ENGY 2203
MATH 1103
PSCI 1114

AIRC courses

ELTR

Fundamentals of Air Conditioning
Controls and Circuitry for HVAC
Heating Plants

Heat Pumps

Air Handling

Geothermal Systems

Interpersonal Communication
Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity
Industrial Safety

Survey of Renewable Energy
DC&AC Rotating Machines & Drive Trains
Industrial Motor Control

English |

Intro to Energy Auditing
Customer Relations

Mechanical & Envelope Evaluation
Indoor Air Analysis

Building & Energy Analysis
Technical Math

Applied Technical Science

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

64.00

169.00

130.00
37.00
62.00
55.00

124.00
25.00

0.00
0.00
15.00
110.00
0.00
10.00
55.00
0.00
35.00
0.00
35.00
35.00
35.00
0.00
25.00

788.00

1201.19
301.80

1502.99
1,502.99

10,816.00

788.00

$13,106.99



ENERGY AUDIT Advanced Certificate: AIRC.AAS.CRT.V77

Minimum credit hours required for completion 35.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
AIRC 1014 Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 130.00
AIRC 1214 Heating Plants 62.00
AIRC 1313  Air Handling 124.00
AIRC 2222  Geothermal Systems 25.00
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 2074 DC&AC Rotating Machines 10.00
ENGY 1013 Intro to Energy Auditing 35.00
ENGY 1102 Customer Relations 0.00
ENGY 1203 Mechanical & Envelope Evaluation 35.00
ENGY 2103 Indoor Air Analysis 35.00
ENGY 2203 Building & Energy Analysis 35.00
506.00
Supplies: AIRC courses tools/equipment 1201.19
TOTAL

ENERGY AUDIT AIR FLOW Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V77A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
AIRC 1313  Air Handling 124.00
ENGY 1013 Intro to Energy Auditing 35.00
ENGY 1203 Mechanical & Envelope Evaluation 35.00
ENGY 2203 Building & Energy Analysis 35.00
229.00
Supplies: AIRC course tools/equipment 1201.19
TOTAL

5,915.00

506.00

1,201.19

$7,622.19

2,028.00

229.00

1,201.19

$3,458.19



ENERGY AUDIT Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V77B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 9.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
1,521.00
Fees:
ENGY 1013 Intro to Energy Auditing 35.00
ENGY 1203 Mechanical & Envelope Evaluation 35.00
ENGY 2203 Building & Energy Analysis 35.00
105.00
105.00
TOTAL $1,626.00

AIR CONDITIONING & REFRIGERATION Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V76A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
2,028.00

Fees:

AIRC 1014  Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 130.00

AIRC 1114 Domestic Refrigeration 184.00

AIRC 1124  Commercial Refrigeration 167.00

481.00
481.00

Supplies: AIRC courses tools/equipment 1201.19
1,201.19
TOTAL $3,710.19

GENERAL TECHNICIAN Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V76B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
2,028.00

Fees:

AIRC 1014  Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 130.00

AIRC 1124  Commercial Refrigeration 167.00

AIRC 1214 Heating Plants 62.00

359.00
359.00

Supplies: AIRC courses tools/equipment 1201.19
1,201.19

TOTAL $3,588.19



HEATING SYSTEMS Certificate: AIRC.MCRT.V76C

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1014
AIRC 1214
AIRC 1222
AIRC 2222

Fundamentals of Air Conditioning
Heating Plants

Heat Pumps

Geothermal Systems

AIRC courses tools/equipment

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: AUTO.AAS.C31

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

AUTO 1021
AUTO 1064
AUTO 1073
AUTO 1123
AUTO 1143
AUTO 1213
AUTO 1223
AUTO 2013
AUTO 2206
AUTO 2233
AUTO 2243
AUTO 2252
COGT 2114
COMM 1603
COSC 1513
ELTR 1004
ENGL 1613
MATH 1103
PSCI 1114
SOCY 2513

Service Shop Operations |

Internal Combustion Engines
Ignition & Electrical Systems |
Ignition & Electrical Systems II
Brakes

Manual Transmissions & Drivelines
Automatic Transmissions

Comp Engine Controls |

Engine Diagnosis & Overhaul
Heating & Air Conditioning
Alignment, Steering & Suspension
Service Shop Operations 11
AutoCAD I

Business Communication

Intro to Information Processing
Fundamentals of Electricity
English |

Technical Math

Applied Technical Science
Sociology

12.00

169.00

130.00
62.00
55.00
25.00

272.00

1201.19

64.00

169.00

0.00
15.00
60.00
40.00
40.00
35.00
35.00
75.00
50.00
85.00
65.00
30.00
20.00

0.00
25.00
15.00

0.00

0.00
25.00

0.00

615.00

2,028.00

272.00

1,201.19

$3,501.19

10,816.00

615.00

11,431.00



AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81G

Minimum credit hours required for completion 34.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines 15.00
AUTO 1073  Ignition & Electrical Systems | 60.00
AUTO 1123  Ignition & Electrical Systems Il 40.00
AUTO 1143 Brakes 40.00
AUTO 1213  Manual Transmissions & Drivelines 35.00
AUTO 1223  Automatic Transmissions 542.00
AUTO 2013 Comp Engine Controls | 75.00
AUTO 2206  Engine Diagnosis & Overhaul 50.00
AUTO 2233  Heating & Air Conditioning 85.00
AUTO 2243  Alignment, Steering & Suspension 65.00
1007.00
TOTAL

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

Automotive Heating & Air Conditioning — Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 3.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:

AUTO 2233  Heating & Air Conditioning 85.00
TOTAL

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Brakes & Alignment — Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
AUTO 1143 Brakes 40.00
AUTO 2243  Alignment, Steering & Suspension 65.00
105.00
TOTAL

5,746.00

1,007.00

$6,753.00

507.00

85.00

$592.00

1,014.00

105.00

$1,119.00



AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY
Drivelines — Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81C

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
AUTO 1213  Manual Transmissions & Drivelines
AUTO 1223  Automatic Transmissions

TOTAL

AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGY

6.00

169.00

35.00

35.00

70.00

Advanced Drivetrains/Powertrains — Certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C81D

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
AUTO 1064 Internal Combustion Engines
AUTO 1213  Manual Transmissions & Drivelines
AUTO 1223  Automatic Transmissions
AUTO 2206  Engine Diagnosis & Overhaul
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool |

Supplies: MCHN tools/equipment

TOTAL

20.00

169.00

15.00
35.00
542.00
50.00
85.00

727.00

46.00

1,014.00

70.00

1,084.00

3,380.00

727.00

46.00

$4,153.00



BUSINESS
Associate in Applied Science Degree: BSNS.AAS.C13

Minimum credit hours required for completion 61.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
ACCT 1413  General Accounting 0.00
BSNS 1553  Intro to Business 0.00
BSNS 1653  Business Law 0.00
BSNS 2553  Principles of Management 0.00
COMM 1603 Business Communication 0.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
ECON 1543  Principles of Economics 0.00
ENGL 1613  English | 0.00
ENGL 1623  English 1l 0.00
MATH 1213  Business Math 0.00
MKTG 1553  Principles of Marketing 0.00
25.00
TOTAL

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

BUSINESS
Business Advanced Certificate: BSNS.CRT.C56

Minimum credit hours required for completion 30.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:

ACCT 1413  General Accounting 0.00

BSNS 1553  Intro to Business 0.00

BSNS 1653  Business Law 0.00

BSNS 2113  Small Business Management 0.00

BSNS 2213  Human Resource Management 0.00

BSNS 2423  Internship Experience 0.00

BSNS 2553  Principles of Management 0.00

COMM 1603 Business Communication 0.00

COSC 1513  Introduction to Information Processing 25.00

MKTG 1553  Principles of Marketing 0.00

25.00

TOTAL

10,309.00

25.00

$10,334.00

5,070.00

25.00

5,095.00



BUSINESS
Business Certificate: BSNS.CRT.C56A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

BSNS 1553
BSNS 2213
BSNS 2553
COMM 1603
MKTG 1553

TOTAL

Associate in Applied Science Degree: BSNS.AAS.C13

Intro to Business

Human Resource Management
Principles of Management
Business Communication
Principles of Marketing

BUSINESS

Accounting Track

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
ACCT 1413
ACCT 1514
ACCT 1523
ACCT 2613
ACCT 2753
BSNS 1553
BSNS 1653
BSNS 2553
COMM 1603
COSC 1372
COSC 1513
ENGL 1613
ENGL 1623
MATH 1213
MKTG 1553

TOTAL

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

General Accounting
Financial Accounting
Managerial Accounting
Intermediate Accounting
Cost Accounting

Intro to Business
Business Law

Principles of Management
Business Communication
Excel

Introduction to Information Processing
English |

English 11

Business Math

Principles of Marketing

15.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

2,535.00

0.00

2,535.00

61.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

50.00

10,309.00

50.00

$10,359.00



Accounting Certificate I: ACCT.CRT.C59A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
ACCT 1514  Financial Accounting
ACCT 1523  Managerial Accounting
ACCT 2613  Intermediate Accounting
ACCT 2753  Cost Accounting
COSC 1372 Excel

TOTAL

Accounting Certificate I1: ACCT.CRT.C59B

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
ACCT 1514  Financial Accounting
ACCT 1523  Managerial Accounting
ACCT 2613 Intermediate Accounting
ACCT 2753  Cost Accounting
BSNS 1553  Intro to Business
BSNS 2423  Internship Experience
COMM 1603 Business Communication
COSC 1372 Excel
COSC 1513  Introduction to Information Processing
TOTAL

15.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00

25.00

24.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00

25.00

50.00

2,535.00

25.00

$2,560.00

4,056.00

50.00

$4,106.00



BUSINESS
Associate in Applied Science Degree: BSNS.AAS.C13

Supply Chain Track
Minimum credit hours required for completion 61.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
10,309.00
Fees:
ACCT 1413  General Accounting 0.00
BSNS 1553  Intro to Business 0.00
BSNS 1653  Business Law 0.00
BSNS 2553  Principles of Management 0.00
COMM 1603 Business Communication 0.00
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
ECON 1543  Principles of Economics 0.00
ENGL 1613  English | 0.00
ENGL 1623  English 1l 0.00
MATH 1213  Business Math 0.00
MKTG 1553  Principles of Marketing 0.00
TWDL 1003  Transportation & Physical Distribution 0.00
TWDL 1103 Introduction to Supply Chain Management 0.00
TWDL 1203 Intro to Import/Export 0.00
TWDL 1303  Principles of Operations Management 0.00
TWDL 1402 Transportation & Cargo Security 0.00
25.00
25.00
TOTAL $10,334.00
This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.
BUSINESS MANAGEMENT Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C13A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 12.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
2,028.00
BSNS 2113  Small Business Management 0.00
BSNS 2213  Human Resource Management 0.00
BSNS 2423  Internship Experience 0.00
0.00
0.00

TOTAL 2,028.00



BUSINESS MARKETING Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C13B

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

BSNS 2113
BSNS 2143
MKTG 1253
MKTG 2063

TOTAL

Small Business Management
Human Relations in Business
Sales & Customer Service

Fundamentals of Advertising

HR Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C13C

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

BSNS 1663
BSNS 2113
BSNS 2143
COMM 1603

TOTAL

Legal & Social Environment of Business
Small Business Management

Human Relations in Business

Business Communication

SMALL BUSINESS Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C13D

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

ACCT 1413
BSNS 1133
BSNS 1553
BSNS 2113

TOTAL

General Accounting
Introduction to Entrepreneurship
Introduction to Business

Small Business Management

12.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

12.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

12.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

2,028.00

0.00

2,028.00

2,028.00

0.00

2,028.00

2,028.00

0.00

2,028.00



Hospitality Operations Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C60A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

BSNS 1133 Intro to Entrepreneurship

BSNS 2423  Internship Experience

HOSM 1003 Intro to Hospitality

HOSM 1013  Front Office Operations

HOSM 1023 HR Management and Training
HOSM 1033  Quiality and Service Management
TOTAL

OFFICE PROFESSIONAL

Associate in Applied Science Degree: BSNS.AAS.C15
Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
ACCT 1413  General Accounting
BSNS 1312  Proofreading & Editing
BSNS 1353  Administrative Office Procedures
BSNS 1553  Intro to Business
BSNS 1653  Business Law
BSNS 2311  Successful Customer Service
COMM 1603 Business Communication
COSC 1023  Intermediate Word
COSC 1172  Intro to the Internet
COSC 1181  Voice Recognition
COSC 1341  Power Point
COSC 1352  Word
COSC 1362  Access
COSC 1372  Excel
COSC 1382  Microsoft Office Suite Integration
COSC 1513  Intro to Information Processing
COSC 2033  Advanced Word
TOTAL

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

18.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

3,042.00

0.00

3,042.00

61.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

275.00

10,309.00

275.00

10,584.00



OFFICE ASSISTANT
Advanced Certificate;: BSNS.CRT.C63

Minimum credit hours required for completion 38.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
BSNS 1353  Administrative Office Procedures 25.00
BSNS 2143  Human Relations in Business 0.00
COSC 1023  Intermediate Word 25.00
COSC 1172 Intro to the Internet 25.00
COSC 1181  Voice Recognition 25.00
COSC 1341  Power Point 25.00
COSC 1352  Word 25.00
COSC 1372  Excel 25.00
COSC 1513  Intro to Information Processing 25.00
COSC 2033  Word: Advanced Document Production 25.00
225.00
TOTAL

MICROSOFT OFFICE SUITE APPLICATIONS
Certificate: BSNS.MCRT.C15A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 9.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
COSC 1341  Power Point 25.00
COSC 1352  Word 25.00
COSC 1362  Access 25.00
COSC 1372 Excel 25.00
COSC 1382  Microsoft Office Suite Integration 25.00
125.00
TOTAL

6,422.00

225.00

6,647.00

1,521.00

125.00

1,646.00



COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: COGT.AAS.V10
With Computer Graphics Technology Specialization (Track 1)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

ARTS 1503
COGT 1113
COGT 1123
COGT 1133
COGT 1213
COGT 1223
COGT 1233
COGT 1243
COGT 2114
COGT 2123
COGT 2132
COGT 2163
COGT 2414
COGT 2422
COGT 2432
COGT 2443
COGT 2452
COMM 1603
COSC 1513
ELTR 1503
ENGL 1613
MATH 1103
PSCI 1114
STEM 1502
STEM 1512

COGT 1133
COGT 1113

COGT 2432

Basic Drawing

Digital Photography

Intro to Web Design

Package Design

Photoshop Digital Imaging

2D Animation

Document Design

Computer Illustration

AutoCAD |

AutoCAD I

3D Modeling with Auto CAD
Mechanical Design with Inventor
Architectural Design with Revit
Intro to Video Game Design
Digital Sculpting with Mudbox
Animation & Rendering with 3ds Max
Video Editing with Adobe Premier
Business Communication

Intro to Information Processing
Survey of Renewable Energy
English |

Technical Math

Applied Technical Science

3D Printing & 3D Technologies
STEM Guitar

Package Design

Digital Camera

Tripod

Jump Flash Drive (1GB min)

67.00

169.00

20.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
20.00
20.00

0.00
10.00
25.00

0.00

0.00
25.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
25.00
30.00

180.00

500.00

50.00
199.00
6.00
15.00

270.00

11,323.00

500.00

270.00

$12,093.00



COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY
Advanced Certificate: COGT.CRT.V75

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

COGT 1113
COGT 1123
COGT 1133
COGT 1213
COGT 1223
COGT 1233
COGT 1243
COGT 2114
COGT 2123
COGT 2132
COGT 2163
COGT 2414
COGT 2422
COGT 2432
COGT 2443
COGT 2452
STEM 1502

COGT 1133
COGT 1113

COGT 2432

Digital Photography

Intro to Web Design

Package Design

Photoshop Digital Imaging

2D Animation

Document Design

Computer Illustration

AutoCAD |

AutoCAD II

3D Modeling with Auto CAD
Product Design with Inventor
Architectural Design with Revit
Intro to Video Game Design

Digital Sculpting with Mudbox
Animation & Rendering with 3ds Max
Video Editing with Adobe Premiere
3D Printing & 3D Technologies

Package Design

Digital Camera

Tripod

Jump Flash Drive (1GB min)

48.00

169.00

15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
20.00
20.00

0.00
10.00
25.00

0.00
25.00

245.00

50.00
199.00
6.00
15.00

270.00

8,112.00

245.00

270.00

$8,627.00



COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY CERTIFICATE I: COGT.MCRT.V75A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
COGT 1113
COGT 1213
COGT 2114
COGT 2422
COGT 2432

supplies: COGT 1113

TOTAL

Digital Photography
Photoshop Digital Imaging
AutoCAD |

Intro to Video Game Design
Digital Sculpting with Mudbox

Digital Camera
Tripod

13.00

169.00

15.00
10.00
20.00

0.00

10.00

55.00

199.00
6.00

205.00

2,197.00

55.00

205.00

$2,457.00



COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: COGT.AAS.V10
With Graphics Design Specialization (Track 2)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

ARTS 1503
ARTS 1513
ARTS 1813
COGT 1113
COGT 1123
COGT 1133
COGT 1213
COGT 1223
COGT 1233
COGT 1243
COGT 2114
COGT 2123
COGT 2132
COGT 2422
COGT 2432
COGT 2443
COGT 2452
COSC 1513
STEM 1502
STEM 1512

ARTS 1513
ARTS 1813
COGT 1133
COGT 1113

COGT 2432

Basic Drawing

Two-Dimensional Designs
Three-Dimensional Designs

Digital Photography

Intro to Web Design

Package Design

Photoshop Digital Imaging

2D Animation

Document Design

Computer Illustration

AutoCAD |

AutoCAD I

3D Modeling with Auto CAD

Intro to Video Game Design

Digital Sculpting with Mudbox
Animation & Rendering with 3ds Max
Video Editing with Adobe Premiere
Intro to Information Processing

3D Printing & 3D Technologies
STEM Guitar

Two-Dimensional Design
Three-Dimensional Design
Package Design

Digital Camera

Tripod

Jump Flash Drive (1GB min)

68.00

169.00

20.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
30.00

0.00
10.00
25.00

0.00
25.00
25.00

0.00

290.00

100.00
63.00
50.00

199.00

6.00
15.00

433.00

11,492.00

290.00

433.00

$12,215.00



COMPUTER GRAPHICS TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: COGT.AAS.V10
With Design Technology Specialization (Track 3)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

COGT 1113
COGT 1123
COGT 1213
COGT 2114
COGT 2123
COGT 2133
COGT 2163
COGT 2414
COGT 2422
COGT 2443
COGT 2452
COSC 1513
ELTR 1004
ELTR 1402
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1311
STEM 1502
STEM 1512

MCHN
COGT 1113

COGT 2432

Digital Photography

Intro to Web Design

Photoshop Digital Imaging
AutoCAD |

AutoCAD I

3D Modeling with Auto CAD
Product Design with Inventor
Architectural Design with Revit
Intro to Video Game Design
Animation & Rendering with 3ds Max
Video Editing with Adobe Premiere
Intro to Information Processing
Fundamentals of Electricity
Industrial Safety

Machine Tool |

Precision Measurement

3D Printing & 3D Technologies
STEM Guitar

tools/equipment

Digital Camera

Tripod

Jump Flash Drive (1GB min)

69.00

169.00

15.00
10.00
10.00
20.00
20.00
30.00
20.00
20.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
25.00
110.00
110.00
85.00
15.00
0.00
25.00

540.00

46.00
199.00
6.00
15.00

266.00

11,661.00

540.00

266.00

$12,467.00



DIESEL MECHANIC certificate: AUTO.MCRT.C31A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

DESL 1003
DESL 1013
DESL 1023
DESL 1033
DESL 1043
DESL 1053

Diesel Fundamentals

Diesel Brakes

Diesel Electrical

Diesel Steering and Suspension
Diesel Transmissions

Diesel Engines and Repairs

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

ACCT 1413
BSNS 1553
BSNS 2113
BSNS 2143
BSNS 2213
COMM 1553
COMM 1603
COMP 1521
ECED 1513
ECED 2363
ECED 2403
ECED 2523
ECED 2533
ECED 2543
ECED 2633
EDUC 1833
ENGL 1613
ENGL 1623
PSYC 1813

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

General Accounting

Intro to Business

Small Business Management

Human Relations in Business
Human resource Management
Introductory Speech

Business Communication

Computer Literacy

Child Growth & Development
Administration in child Care Settings
Clinical Experience

Intro to Earl Childhood Education
Early Childhood Curriculum Development
Child Study & Observation

Health, Nutrition & Safety

The Exceptional Learner/Child
English 1

English 11

Intro to Psychology

18.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

3,042.00

$0.00

$3,042.00

60.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
0.00
0.00
34.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

49.00

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - DIRECTOR/ADMINISTRATOR OPTION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: ECED .AAS.C09

10,140.00

49.00

$10,189.00



EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION — EDUCATION OPTION

Associate in Applied Science Degree: ECED .AAS.C10

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

COMM 1553
ECED 1513
ECED 2103
ECED 2153
ECED 2163
ECED 2223
ECED 2233
ECED 2243
ECED 2253
ECED 2403
ECED 2513
ECED 2523
ECED 2533
ECED 2543
ECED 2633
EDUC 1833
ENGL 1613
ENGL 1623
PSYC 1813

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

Introductory Speech

Child Growth & Development

School Aged Programming
Infant/Toddler Care
Discipline/Classroom Management
Art/Music Activities

Language Acquisition & Development
Science/Math Activities

Motor Development/Physical Activities
Clinical Experience

Child, Family, & Community Relations
Intro to Early Childhood Education
Early Childhood Curriculum Development
Child Study & Observation

Health Nutrition & Safety

The Exceptional Learner/Child

English |

English 11

Intro to Psychology

60.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
0.00
0.00
34.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

49.00

10,140.00

49.00

$10,189.00



Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION — EDUCATION OPTION

COMM 1553

ECED 1513
ECED 2103
ECED 2163
ECED 2233
ECED 2513
ECED 2523
ECED 2533
ECED 2543
ECED 2633
PSYC 1813

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Two Credential- Certificate

ECED 1513
ECED 2513
ECED 2523
ECED 2533
ECED 2543
ECED 2633

Advanced Certificate: ECED .CRT.C58

33.00

169.00

Intro to Speech 0.00
Child Growth & Development 0.00
School Aged Programming 0.00
Discipline/Classroom Management 0.00
Language Acquisition & Development 0.00
Child, Family, & Community Relations 0.00
Intro to Early Childhood Education 0.00
Early Childhood Curriculum Development 15.00
Child Study & Observation 0.00
Health Nutrition & Safety 0.00
Intro to Psychology 0.00
15.00

18.00

169.00

Child Growth & Development 0.00
Child, Family, & Community Relations 0.00
Intro to Early Childhood Education 0.00
Early Childhood Curriculum Development 15.00
Child Study & Observation 0.00
Health Nutrition & Safety 0.00
15.00

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Two Transfer Pathway

ECED 1513
ECED 2513
ECED 2633
EDUC 1833

18.00

169.00

Child Growth & Development 0.00
Child, Family, & Community Relations 0.00
Health Nutrition & Safety 0.00
The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
34.00

5,577.00

15.00

$5,592.00

3,042.00

15.00

3,057.00

3,042.00

34.00



TOTAL $3,076.00

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Three Credential- Certificate

Minimum credit hours required for completion 27.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
4,563.00

ECED 1513  Child Growth & Development 0.00

ECED 2513  Child, Family, & Community Relations 0.00

ECED 2523 Intro to Early Childhood Education 0.00

ECED 2533  Early Childhood Curriculum Development 15.00

ECED 2543  Child Study & Observation 0.00

ECED 2633  Health Nutrition & Safety 0.00

ENGL 1613  English | 0.00

MATH 1613 Mathematics for Elementary Teachers | 0.00

PSYC 1813 Intro to Psychology 0.00

15.00
15.00

TOTAL $4,578.00



Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

TOTAL

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

TOTAL

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Three Transfer Pathway

ECED 1513
ECED 2513
ECED 2523
ECED 2633
EDUC 1833
ENGL 1613
MATH 1613
PSYC 1813

30.00

169.00

Child Growth & Development 0.00
Child, Family, & Community Relations 0.00
Intro to Early Childhood Education 0.00
Health Nutrition & Safety 0.00
The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
English | 0.00
Mathematics for Elementary Teachers | 0.00
Intro to Psychology 0.00
34.00

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Four Transfer Pathway

ECED 1513
ECED 2513
ECED 2523
ECED 2533
ECED 2543
ECED 2633
EDUC 1833
ENGL 1613
MATH 1613
PSYC 1813

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Infant-Toddler Level Certificate

ECED 1513
ECED 2153
ECED 2523
ECED 2543
ECED 2633

36.00

169.00

Child Growth & Development 0.00
Child, Family, & Community Relations 0.00
Intro to Early Childhood Education 0.00
Early Childhood Curriculum Development 15.00
Child Study & Observation 0.00
Health Nutrition & Safety 0.00
The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
English | 0.00
Mathematics for Elementary Teachers | 0.00
Intro to Psychology 0.00
49.00

15.00

169.00

Child Growth & Development 0.00
Infant/Toddler Care 0.00
Intro to Early Childhood Education 0.00
Child Study & Observation 0.00
Health Nutrition & Safety 0.00
0.00

5,070.00

34.00

$5,104.00

6,084.00

49.00

$6,133.00

2,535.00

0.00

2,535.00



EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION - Level Four Credential-Certificate

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

TOTAL

ECED 1513
ECED 2403
ECED 2513
ECED 2523
ECED 2533
ECED 2543
ECED 2633
EDUC 1833
ENGL 1613
PSYC 1813

Child Growth & Development

Clinical Experience

Child, Family, & Community Relations
Intro to Early Childhood Education

Early Childhood Curriculum Development
Child Study & Observation

Health Nutrition & Safety

The Exceptional Learner/Child

English |

Intro to Psychology

36.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
0.00
0.00
34.00
0.00
0.00

49.00

PARAPROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR/TEACHER'S AIDE, AAS

EDUC.AAS.V09

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

COMM 1553
COMM 1603
ECED 1513
ECED 2233
ECED 2263
EDUC 1713
EDUC 1763
EDUC 1833
EDUC 2613
ENGL 1613
PSYC 1813
SOCY 2513

Introductory Speech

Business Communication
Child Growth & Development
Language Acquisition & Development
Heads up Reading

Intro to Public Education
Technology in Education

The Exceptional Learner/Child
Education Psychology

English |

Introduction to Psychology
Sociology

61.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
34.00
0.00
34.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

68.00

6,084.00

49.00

$6,133.00

10,309.00

68.00

$10,377.00



PARAPROFESSIONAL EDUCATOR/TEACHER'S AIDE, ADVANCED CERTIFICATE

EDUC.CRT.V58

Minimum credit hours required for completion 30.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
COMM 1603 Business Communications 0.00
ECED 1513  Child Growth & Development 0.00
ECED 2233  Language Acquisition & Development 0.00
EDUC 1713  Intro to Public Education 34.00
EDUC 1763  Technology in Education 0.00
EDUC 1833  The Exceptional Learner/Child 34.00
68.00
TOTAL

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

5,070.00

68.00

$5,138.00



ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: ELTR.AAS.C39
Industrial Electrical Technology (Track 1)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1422

COMM 1603

ELTR 1004
ELTR 1023
ELTR 1043
ELTR 1073
ELTR 1082
ELTR 1113
ELTR 1174
ELTR 1302
ELTR 1402
ELTR 1503
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2303
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
ELTR 2474
MATH 1103
MATH 1133
PSCI 1114
PSCI 1114

ELTR

Installation Skills

Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity

Basic Circuit Analysis
Semiconductor Electronics
Hydraulic Systems

Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Digital Fundamentals

Nat’l Electric Code & Wiring Methods
Electrical Installation Skills |
Industrial Safety

Survey of Renewable Energy

DC & AC Rotating Machines
Electrical Installation Skills 1
Industrial Motor Control
Programmable Controllers
Advanced Programable Controllers
Technical Mathematics

Tech Math for Electrical Circuitry
Applied Technical Science
Applied Technical Science

tools/equipment

65

169.00

220.00
0.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
75.00
40.00
110.00
0.00
10.00
45.00
55.00
25.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00

740.00

301.80

10,985.00

740.00

301.80

12,026.80


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1133
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/PSCI-Physical-Science/PSCI-1114

Industrial Electrical Engineering Technology
Advanced Certificate ELTR.CRT.C87

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

ELTR 1004
ELTR 1023
ELTR 1043
ELTR 1073
ELTR 1082
ELTR 1113
ELTR 1174
ELTR 1302
ELTR 1402
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2303
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
ELTR 2474

ELTR

Fundamentals of Electricity

Basic Circuit Analysis
Semiconductor Electronics
Hydraulic Systems

Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Digital Fundamentals

Nat’l. Electric Code & Wiring Methods
Electrical Installation Skills |
Industrial Safety

DC & AC Rotating Machines
Electrical Installation Skills 1
Industrial Motor Control
Programmable Controllers
Advanced Programmable Controllers

tools/equipment

45.00

169.00

15.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
75.00
40.00
110.00
10.00
45.00
55.00
5.00
25.00

475.00

301.80

7,605.00

475.00

301.80

8,381.80



ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: ELTR.AAS.C39
With Industrial Instrumentation & Process Control (Track 2)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1422

COMM 1603

ELTR 1004
ELTR 1023
ELTR 1043
ELTR 1073
ELTR 1082
ELTR 1113
ELTR 1302
ELTR 1402
ELTR 1503
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2303
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
ELTR 2454
ELTR 2464
ELTR 2474
MATH 1103
MATH 1133
PSCI 1114

ELTR

Installation Skills

Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity

Basic Circuit Analysis
Semiconductor Electronics
Hydraulic Systems

Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Digital Fundamentals

Electrical Installation Skills |
Industrial Safety

Survey of Renewable Energy

DC & AC Rotating Machines
Electrical Installation Skills 1
Industrial Motor Control
Programmable Controllers
Industrial Instrumentation
Process Control

Advanced Programmable Controllers
Technical Mathematics

Tech Math for Electrical Circuitry
Applied Technical Science

tools/equipment

69.00

169.00

220.00
0.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
40.00
110.00
0.00
10.00
45.00
55.00
5.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
25.00

695.00

301.80

11,661.00

695.00

301.80

12,657.80


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1133
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/PSCI-Physical-Science/PSCI-1114

INSTRUMENTATION AND PROCESS CONTROL
Advanced Certificate: ELTR.CRT.V50

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

ELTR 1004
ELTR 1023
ELTR 1073
ELTR 1082
ELTR 1113
ELTR 1302
ELTR 1402
ELTR 2303
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
ELTR 2454
ELTR 2464
ELTR 2474

ELTR

Fundamentals of Electricity
Basic Circuit Analysis
Hydraulic Systems

Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Digital Fundamentals
Electrical Installation Skills |
Industrial Safety

Electrical Installation Skills 11
Industrial Motor Control
Programmable Controllers
Industrial Instrumentation
Process Control

Advanced Program Controllers

tools/equipment

42.00

169.00

15.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
40.00
110.00
45.00
55.00
5.00
25.00
25.00
25.00

415.00

301.80

7,098.00

415.00

301.80

- 781480



ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: ELTR.AAS.C39
With Industrial Machinery Maintenance (Track 3)

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

AIRC 1014
AIRC 1422

COMM 1603

ELTR 1004
ELTR 1023
ELTR 1073
ELTR 1082
ELTR 1113
ELTR 1302
ELTR 1402
ELTR 1503
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2303
ELTR 2414
MATH 1103
MATH 1133
MCHN 1214
PSCI 1114
PSCI 1114
WELD 1114
WELD 2124
WELD 2224

ELTR
MCHN
WELD

Fundamentals of Air Conditioning
Installation Skills

Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity

Basic Circuit Analysis

Hydraulic Systems

Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Digital Fundamentals

Electrical Installation Skills |
Industrial Safety

Survey of Renewable Energy

DC & AC Rotating Machines
Electrical Installation Skills I1
Industrial Motor Control
Technical Mathematics

Tech Math for Electrical Circuitry
Machine Tool |

Applied Technical Science
Applied Technical Science

Basic Welding

Tungsten Inert Gas Welding
Metallic Inert Gas Welding

tools/equipment
tools/equipment
tools/equipment

68.00

169.00

130.00
220.00
0.00
15.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
40.00
110.00
0.00
10.00
45.00
55.00
0.00
0.00
85.00
25.00
25.00
150.00
150.00
150.00

1280.00

301.80
46.00

406.93

754.73

11,492.00

1,280.00

754.73

13,526.73


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1133
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/PSCI-Physical-Science/PSCI-1114

ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY

Associate in Applied Science Degree: ELTR.AAS.C39

With Renewable Energy Technology (Track 4)

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

COGT 2114

COMM 1603

ELTR 1004
ELTR 1023
ELTR 1043
ELTR 1073
ELTR 1082
ELTR 1113
ELTR 1174
ELTR 1302
ELTR 1402
ELTR 1503
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2314
ELTR 2324
ELTR 2334
ELTR 2343
ELTR 2353
MATH 1103
MATH 1133
PSCI 1114

ELTR

AutoCAD |

Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity

Basic Circuit Analysis
Semiconductor Electronics
Hydraulic Systems

Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Digital Fundamentals

Nat’l. Electric Code & Wiring Methods
Electrical Installation Skills |
Industrial Safety

Survey of Renewable Energy

DC & AC Rotating Machines
Intro to Solar-Thermal Technology
Intro to Small-Wind Energy Tech
Intro to Solar-Photovoltaic Tech
Advanced Photovoltaic Installation
Solar Operations & Maintenance
Technical Mathematics

Tech Math for Electrical Circuitry
Applied Technical Science

770.00

Tools & Equipment List

68.00

169.00

20.00
0.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
25.00
15.00
75.00
40.00
110.00
0.00
10.00
75.00
100.00
125.00
30.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
25.00

301.80

11,492.00

770.00

301.80

12,563.80


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1133

INDUSTRIAL MOTOR CONTROL Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C87A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 14.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
2,366.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2074 DC & AC Rotating Machines 10.00
ELTR 2414  Industrial Motor Control 55.00
190.00
190.00
Supplies:
ELTR Tools & Equipment List 301.80
301.80
TOTAL 2,857.80
PNEUMATIC AND HYDRAULIC POWER Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C32A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 19.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
3,211.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1073  Hydraulic Systems 15.00
ELTR 1082  Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics 25.00
ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 2414  Industrial Motor Control 55.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool | 85.00
305.00
305.00
Supplies: MCHN tools/equipment 46.00
ELTR tools/equipment 301.80
347.80
347.80

TOTAL 3,863.80



PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLERS Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C87B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
3,042.00

Fees:

ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00

ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00

ELTR 2414  Industrial Motor Control 55.00

ELTR 2444  Programmable Controllers 5.00

ELTR 2474  Advanced Program Controllers 25.00

210.00
210.00

Supplies: ELTR tools & equipment 301.80
301.80
TOTAL 3,553.80

RESIDENTIAL AND INDUSTRIAL WIRING Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C87C

Minimum credit hours required for completion 16.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
2,704.00

Fees:

ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00

ELTR 1174  Nat’l. Electric Code & Wiring Methods 75.00

ELTR 1302  Electrical Installation Skills | 40.00

ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00

ELTR 2414  Industrial Motor Control 55.00

295.00
295.00

Supplies: ELTR tools & equipment 301.80
301.80
TOTAL 3,300.80

ELECTRONIC TECHNICIAN Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C39D

Minimum credit hours required for completion 18.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
3,042.00

Fees:

ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00

ELTR 1023  Basic Circuit Analysis 15.00

ELTR 1043  Semiconductor Electronics 25.00

ELTR 1113  Digital Fundamentals 15.00

ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00

180.00
180.00

TOTAL 3,222.00



SMALL WIND TECHNOLOGY Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C39B

Minimum credit hours required for completion 21.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1174  Natl Electric Code & Wiring Methods 75.00
ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 1503  Survey of Renewable Energy 0.00
ELTR 2074 DC & AC Rotating Machines 10.00
ELTR 2324  Introduction to Small-Wind Technology 100.00
310.00
TOTAL

SOLAR-PV TECHNOLOGY Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C39C

Minimum credit hours required for completion 21.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
ELTR 1004  Fundamentals of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1174  Natl Electric Code & Wiring Methods 75.00
ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 1503  Survey of Renewable Energy 0.00
ELTR 2334 Intro to Solar-Photovoltaic Tech 125.00
ELTR 2343  Advanced Photovoltaic Installation 30.00
ELTR 2353  Solar Operations & Maintenance 50.00
ELTR 2414  Industrial Motor Control 55.00
460.00
TOTAL

SOLAR-THERMAL TECHNOLOGY Certificate: ELTR.MCRT.C39A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 21.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
AIRC 1014  Fundamentals of Air Conditioning 130.00
AIRC 1214 Heating Plants 62.00
ELTR 1004  Fundamental of Electricity 15.00
ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00
ELTR 1503  Survey of Renewable Energy 0.00
ELTR 2314 Intro to Solar-Thermal Tech 75.00
392.00
TOTAL

3,549.00

310.00

3,859.00

3,549.00

460.00

4,009.00

3,549.00

392.00

3,941.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1004
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1174
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1402
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-2074
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-2324
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1004
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1174
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1402
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-2334
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-2343
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-2353
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-2414
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1004
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1174
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1402
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-2334

Minimum credit hours required for completion

LAW ENFORCEMENT
Associate in Applied Science Degree: LAWF.AAS.C44

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

TOTAL:

Minimum credit hours required for completion

COMM 1553
COSC 1513
ENGL 1613
ENGL 1623
LAWF 1513
LAWF 1713
LAWF 1753
LAWF 2513
LAWF 2723
PSYC 1813
SOCY 2513

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

Introductory Speech
Introduction to Information Processing

English |
English 11

Introduction to Criminal Justice
Basic Criminal Law
Juvenile Delinquency

Criminology

Introduction to Corrections
Introduction to Psychology

Sociology

LAW ENFORCEMENT
Advanced Certificate;: LAWF.CRT.C9%4

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

TOTAL

LAWEF 1513
LAWF 1613
LAWF 1713
LAWF 1723
LAWF 1733
LAWF 1753
LAWF 2513
LAWF 2623
LAWF 2713
LAWF 2723

Introduction to Criminal Justice
Police Operations & Services
Basic Criminal Law

Criminal Evidence & Procedures
Criminal Investigation

Juvenile Delinquency

Criminology

Organization & Administration
Community-Oriented Policing
Introduction to Corrections

64.00

169.00

0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00

10,816.00

25.00

10,841.00

30.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

5,070.00

0.00

5,070.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1553
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ENGL-English/ENGL-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ENGL-English/ENGL-1623
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1713
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1753
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2723
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/PSYC-Psychology/PSYC-1813
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/SOCY-Sociology/SOCY-2513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1713
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1723
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1733
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1753
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2623
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2713
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2723

BASIC LAW ENFORCEMENT PRINCIPLES Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
1,014.00
LAWF 1513 Introduction to Criminal Justice 0.00
LAWF 1613  Police Operations & Services 0.00
0.00
0.00
TOTAL 1,014.00
LAWS AND EVIDENTIARY PROCEDURES Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94B
Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
1,014.00
LAWF 1713  Basic Criminal Law 0.00
LAWF 1723  Criminal Evidence & Procedures 0.00
0.00
0.00
TOTAL 1,014.00
RELATIONSHIPS AND JUVENILES Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94C
Minimum credit hours required for completion 6.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
1,014.00
LAWF 1753  Juvenile Delinquency 0.00
LAWF 2713  Community-Oriented Policing 0.00
0.00
0.00
TOTAL 1,014.00
CRIME, CRIMINALS, AND CORRECTIONS Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94D
Minimum credit hours required for completion 9.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
1,521.00
LAWF 1513 Introduction to Criminal Justice 0.00
LAWF 2513  Criminology 0.00
LAWF 2723  Introduction to Corrections 0.00
0.00
0.00

TOTAL 1,521.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1713
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1723
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1753
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2713
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2723

INVESTIGATION AND ORGANIZATION Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94E

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

LAWF 1513
LAWF 1733
LAWF 2413
LAWF 2623

PRIVATE SECURITY Certificate: LAWF.MCRT.C94F

Introduction to Criminal Justice
Criminal Investigation
Computer Crime Investigation
Organization & Administration

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

LAWF 1513
LAWF 1713
LAWF 2733

Introduction to Criminal Justice
Basic Criminal Law
Private Security

MACHINE TOOL TECHNOLOGY
Advanced Certificate: MCHN.CRT.C84

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

COGT 2114
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1234
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 2314
WELD 1263

MCHN

AutoCAD I

Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Machine Tool 11

Precision Measurement

Fabrication

Fundamentals of CNC Machining & Prog.
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment

tools/equipment

12.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

9.00

169.00

0.00
0.00

60.00

60.00

34

169.00

20.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
15.00
80.00
75.00

300.00

745.00

46.00

This program requires electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the electives.

2,028.00

0.00

2,028.00

1,521.00

60.00

1,581.00

5,746.00

745.00

46.00

6,537.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1733
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2413
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-2623
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/LAWF-Law-Enforcement/LAWF-1713
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1323

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE SPECIALIZATION

Associate in Applied Science Degree: MAFT.AAS.V62

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

BSNS 2423
COMM 1603
ELTR 1004
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
ENGL 1613
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1452
WELD 1114

ELTR
MCHN
WELD

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

Internship Experience

Business Communication
Fundamentals of Electricity
DC&AC Rotating Machines
Industrial Motor Controls
Programmable Controllers
English |

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Technical Math

Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Precision Measurement
Lubrication

Basic Welding

tools/equipment
tools/equipment
tools/equipment

63.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
15.00
10.00
55.00
5.00
0.00
205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
0.00
0.00
85.00
85.00
15.00
45.00
150.00

1105.00

301.80
46.00

406.93

754.73

10,647.00

1,105.00

754.73

12,506.73



MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE |
Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V65A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

ELTR 1004

MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1311
WELD 1114

MCHN
WELD

Fundamentals of Electricity

Intro to Manufacturing and Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Technical Math

Machine Tool |

Precision Measurement

Basic Welding

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

27

169.00

15.00
205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
0.00
0.00
85.00

15.00

150.00

905.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

4,563.00

905.00

452.93

5,920.93


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1004
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1112
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1222
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1232
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1312
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1323
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1214
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1311
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/WELD-Welding/WELD-1114

MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE I1

Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V65

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

ELTR 1004

ELTR 2074

ELTR 2414

ELTR 2444

MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1452
WELD 1114

ELTR
MCHN
WELD

Fundamentals of Electricity
DC&AC Rotating Machines
Industrial Motor Controls
Programmable Controls

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Technical Math

Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Precision Measurement
Lubrication

Basic Welding

tools/equipment
tools/equipment
tools/equipment

45

169.00

15.00
10.00
55.00
5.00
205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
0.00
0.00
85.00
85.00
15.00
25.00
150.00

1085.00

301.80
46.00

406.93

754.73

7,605.00

1,085.00

754.73

9,444.73



BASIC MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE

Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V65B

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
ELTR 1004
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1311
WELD 1114

Supplies: MCHN
WELD

TOTAL:

INTERMEDIATE MANUFACTURING INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE
Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V69

Fundamentals of Electricity
Machine Tool |

Precision Measurement
Basic Welding

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
ELTR 1004
ELTR 2074
ELTR 2414
ELTR 2444
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1452
WELD 1114

Supplies: ELTR
MCHN
WELD

TOTAL:

Fundamentals of Electricity

DC&AC Rotating Machines & Drive Trains
Industrial Motor Controls

Industrial PLCS

Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Precision Measurement

Lubrication

Basic Welding

tools/equipment
tools/equipment
tools/equipment

13.00

169.00

15.00
85.00
15.00

150.00

265.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

31.00

169.00

15.00
10.00
55.00

5.00
85.00
85.00
15.00
80.00

150.00

500.00

301.80
46.00

406.93

754.73

2,197.00

265.00

452.93

2,914.93

5,239.00

500.00

754.73

$6,493.73



MANUFACTURING PRODUCTION Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V62A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 14.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
MAFT 1112  Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 205.00
MAFT 1222  Quality and Measurement 205.00
MAFT 1232  Manufacturing Processes 145.00
MAFT 1312 Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 145.00
MAFT 1323  Lean and Quality Overview 0.00
MATH 1103  Technical Math 0.00
0.00
700.00
TOTAL:

PROCESS TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V62C

Minimum credit hours required for completion 14.00

Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:

COSC 1513  Introduction to Information Processing 25.00

ELTR 1402  Industrial Safety 110.00

PTEC 1302 Intro to Process Technology 0.00

PTEC 1303  Process Technology Equipment | 0.00

PTEC 1312  Safety, Health & Environment 0.00

PTEC 1422  Process Quality 0.00

135.00

TOTAL:

2,366.00

700.00

3,066.00

2,366.00

135.00

2,501.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Process-Technology/PTEC-1302
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Process-Technology/PTEC-1303
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Process-Technology/PTEC-1312
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Process-Technology/PTEC-1422

Minimum credit hours required for completion 63.00
Tuition and fees — per credit hour 169.00
Fees:
BSNS 2423  Internship Experience 0.00
COGT 2114 Auto CAD | 20.00
COMM 1603 Business Communication 0.00
ENGL 1613  English | 0.00
MAFT 1112  Intro to Manufacturing & Safety 205.00
MAFT 1222  Quality and Measurement 145.00
MAFT 1232  Manufacturing Processes 145.00
MAFT 1312 Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance 145.00
MAFT 1323  Lean and Quality Overview 0.00
MATH 1103  Technical Mathematics 0.00
MCHN 1214 Machine Tool | 85.00
MCHN 1224 Machine Tool Il 85.00
MCHN 1234 Machine Tool Il 85.00
MCHN 1311 Precision Measurement 15.00
MCHN 1323 Fabrication 80.00
MCHN 1432 Millwright 25.00
MCHN 1442 Rigging 25.00
MCHN 2314 Fundamentals of CNC Machining & Programing 75.00
WELD 1263 Metallurgy 300.00
1435.00
Supplies: MCHN tools/equipment 46.00
WELD tools/equipment 406.93
452.93
TOTAL:

Associate in Applied Science Degree: MAFT.AAS.V62

This program requires electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the electives.

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY — MACHINE TOOL SPECIALIZATION

10,647.00

1,435.00

452.93

12,534.9


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-2423
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ENGL-English/ENGL-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY: MACHINE TOOL I

Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V64A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

COGT 2114
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311

MCHN

AutoCAD |

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Technical Math

Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Precision Measurement

tools/equipment

27.00

169.00

20.00
205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00

0.00
0.00

85.00

85.00

15.00

845.00

46.00

4,563.00

845.00

46.00

5,454.00



MANUFACTURING MACHINE TOOL Il Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V64

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

BASIC MANUFACTURING MACHINE TOOL Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V64B

COGT 2114
MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1234
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1432
MCHN 1442
MCHN 2314
WELD 1263

ELTR
MCHN
WELD

AutoCAD |

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Technical Math

Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Machine Tool Il

Precision Measurement

Fabrication

Millwright

Rigging

Fundamentals of CNC Machining & Programming
Metallurgy

tools/equipment
tools/equipment
tools/equipment

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL:

COGT 2114
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311

MCHN

AutoCAD |

Machine Tool |
Machine Tool Il
Precision Measurement

tools/equipment

45.00

169.00

20.00
205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00

0.00
0.00

85.00

85.00

85.00

15.00

80.00

25.00

25.00

75.00
300.00

1435.00

301.80
46.00

406.93

754.73

13.00

169.00

20.00
85.00
85.00
15.00

205.00

46.00

7,605.00

1,435.00

754.73

9,794.73

2,197.00

205.00

46.00

2,448.00



INTERMEDIATE MANUFACTURING MACHINE TOOL

Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V68

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

COGT 2114
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1234
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1432
MCHN 1442
MCHN 2314
WELD 1263

MCHN
WELD

AutoCAD |

Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Machine Tool Il

Precision Measurement

Fabrication

Millwright

Rigging

Fundamentals of CNC Machining & Programming
Metallurgy

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

31.00

169.00

20.00
85.00
85.00
85.00
15.00
80.00
25.00
25.00
75.00

300.00

795.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

5,239.00

795.00

452.93

6,486.93



MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY:
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MAFT.AAS.V62

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

BSNS 1553
BSNS 2423
COMM 1603
COSC 1372
COSC 1513
ELTR 1402
ENGL 1613
MAFT 1102
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1442
MCHN 1452
SPAN 1503
TWDL 1003
TWDL 1103
TWDL 1113
TWDL 1203
TWDL 1223
TWDL 1303
TWDL 1402

Introduction to Business

Internship Experience

Business Communication

Excel

Introduction to Information Processing
Industrial Safety

English |

Manufacturing Forklift

Lean and Quality Overview

Technical Mathematics

Rigging

Lubrication

Basic Spanish

Transportation & Physical Distribution
Introduction to Supply Chain Management
Certified Logistics Associate
Introduction to Import/Export
Certified Logistics Technician
Principles of Operations Management
Transportation & Cargo Security

63.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
25.00
110.00
0.00
20.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
205.00
0.00
145.00
0.00
0.00

580.00

This program requires electives. The total price does not include fees associated with the electives.

10,647.00

580.00

11,227.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-1553
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-2423
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1372
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1402
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ENGL-English/ENGL-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1102
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1323
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1442
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1452
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/SPAN-Spanish/SPAN-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1003
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1113
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1203
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1223
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1303
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1402

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

MANUFACTURING TWDL Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V66A

COSC 1372
COSC 1513
ELTR 1402
MAFT 1102
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
SPAN 1503
TWDL 1003
TWDL 1113
TWDL 1223

27.00

169.00

Excel 25.00
Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
Industrial Safety 110.00
Manufacturing Forklift 20.00
Lean and Quality Overview 0.00
Technical Mathematics 0.00
Basic Spanish 0.00
Transportation & Physical Distribution 0.00
Certified Logistics Associate 205.00
Certified Logistics Technician 145.00
530.00

MANUFACTURING TWDL Il Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V66

BSNS 1553

COSC 1372

COSC 1513

ELTR 1402

MAFT 1102
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1442
MCHN 1452
SPAN 1503

TWDL 1003
TWDL 1103
TWDL 1113
TWDL 1203
TWDL 1223
TWDL 1303
TWDL 1402

45.00

169.00

Introduction to Business 0.00
Excel 25.00
Introduction to Information Processing 25.00
Industrial Safety 110.00
Manufacturing Forklift 20.00
Lean and Quality Overview 0.00
Technical Mathematics 0.00
Rigging 25.00
Lubrication 25.00
Basic Spanish 0.00
Transportation & Physical Distribution 0.00
Introduction to Supply Chain Management 0.00
Certified Logistics Associate 205.00
Introduction to Import/Export 0.00
Certified Logistics Technician 145.00
Principles of Operations Management 0.00
Transportation & Cargo Security 0.00
580.00

4,563.00

530.00

5,093.00

7,605.00

580.00

8,185.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1372
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1402
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1102
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1323
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/SPAN-Spanish/SPAN-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1003
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1113
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1223
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-1553
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1372
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1402
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1102
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1323
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1442
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1452
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/SPAN-Spanish/SPAN-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1003
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1113
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1203
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1223
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1303
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1402

BASIC MANUFACTURING TWDL Certificate: MAFT.MCRT.V66B

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

COSC 1372
COSC 1513
MAFT 1102
SPAN 1503
TWDL 1003

Excel

Introduction to Information Processing
Manufacturing Forklift

Basic Spanish

Transportation & Physical Distribution

INTERMEDIATE MANUFACTURING TWDL
Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V70

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

BSNS 1553
COSC 1372
COSC 1513
MAFT 1102
MCHN 1442
MCHN 1452
SPAN 1503
TWDL 1003
TWDL 1103
TWDL 1203
TWDL 1303
TWDL 1402

Introduction to Business

Excel

Introduction to Information Processing
Manufacturing Forklift

Rigging

Lubrication

Basic Spanish

Transportation & Cargo Security
Introduction to Supply Chain Management
Introduction to Import/Export
Principles of Operations Management
Transportation & Cargo Security

13.00

169.00

25.00
25.00
20.00
0.00
0.00

70.00

31.00

169.00

0.00
25.00
25.00
20.00
25.00
25.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

120.00

2,197.00

70.00

 2,267.00

5,239.00

120.00

5,359.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-1553
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1372
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MAFT-Manufacturing-Technology/MAFT-1102
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1442
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MCHN-Machine-Tool-Operations/MCHN-1452
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/SPAN-Spanish/SPAN-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1003
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1203
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1303
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1402

MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - WELDING SPECIALIZATION
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MAFT.AAS.V62

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

BSNS 2423

ENGL 1613

MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1442
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 1263
WELD 2044
WELD 2062
WELD 2072
WELD 2124
WELD 2172
WELD 2224

MCHN
WELD

This program requires electives. The total price does not include all costs associated with the electives.

Internship Experience

English |

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Technical Mathematics
Precision Measurement
Fabrication

Rigging

Basic Welding

Advanced Arc Welding
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment
Pipe Welding

Fillet Weld Special Problems
Groove Weld Special Problems
Tungsten Inert Gas

Pipe Weld Special Problems
Metallic Inert Gas

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

63.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
80.00
25.00
150.00
230.00
300.00
185.00
80.00
80.00
150.00
150.00
150.00

2235.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

10,647.00

2,235.00

452.93

13,334.93


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-2423
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ENGL-English/ENGL-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/WELD-Welding/WELD-2062
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/WELD-Welding/WELD-2072
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/WELD-Welding/WELD-2172

MANUFACTURING WELDING I Certificate MAFT.MCRT.V63A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies:

TOTAL

MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1311
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 20X2
WELD 2124

WELD

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Technical Math

Precision Measurement

Basic Welding

Advanced Arc Welding
Welding Special Problems
Tungsten Inert Gas

tools/equipment

28.00

169.00

205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
150.00
230.00
80.00
150.00

1265.00

406.93

4,732.00

1,265.00

406.93

6,403.93



MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - WELDING 11
Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V63

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

MAFT 1112
MAFT 1222
MAFT 1232
MAFT 1312
MAFT 1323
MATH 1103
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1442
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 1263
WELD 2044
WELD 20X2
WELD 2124
WELD 2224

MCHN
WELD

BASIC MANUFACTURING WELDING Certificate MAFT.MCRT.V63B

Intro to Manufacturing & Safety
Quality and Measurement
Manufacturing Processes

Intro to Manufacturing Maintenance
Lean and Quality Overview
Technical Math

Precision Measurement
Fabrication

Rigging

Basic Welding

Advanced Arc Welding
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment
Pipe Welding

Welding Special Problems
Tungsten Inert Gas

Metallic Inert Gas

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL

MCHN 1311
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 20X2
WELD 2124

WELD

Precision Measurement
Basic Welding

Advanced Arc Welding
Welding Special Problems
Tungsten Inert Gas

tools/equipment

45.00

169.00

205.00
145.00
145.00
145.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
80.00
25.00
150.00
150.00
300.00
185.00
80.00
150.00
150.00

1925.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

14.00

169.00

15.00
150.00
150.00

80.00

150.00

545.00

406.93

7,605.00

1,925.00

452.93

9,982.93

2,366.00

545.00

406.93

3,317.93



INTERMEDIATE MANUFACTURING WELDING
Advanced Certificate: MAFT.CRT.V67

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1442
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 1263
WELD 2044
WELD 20X2
WELD 2124
WELD 2224

MCHN
WELD

Precision Measurement
Fabrication

Rigging

Basic Welding

Advanced Arc Welding
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment
Pipe Welding

Welding Special Problems
Tungsten Inert Gas

Metallic Inert Gas

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

31.00

169.00

15.00
80.00
25.00
150.00
150.00
300.00
185.00
80.00
150.00
150.00

1285.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

5,239.00

1,285.00

452.93

6,976.93



MILLWRIGHT
Advanced Certificate: MCHN.CRT.V60

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

COGT 2114
ELTR 1004

ELTR 1073

ELTR 1082

ELTR 1402

MATH 1103
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
MCHN 1311
MCHN 1323
MCHN 1432
MCHN 1442
MCHN 1452
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 1263
WELD 20X2

MCHN
WELD

AutoCAD |

Fundamentals of Electricity
Hydraulic Systems
Pneumatics & Electro-Pneumatics
Industrial Safety

Technical Math

Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Precision Measurement
Fabrication

Millwright

Rigging

Lubrication

Basic Welding

Advanced Arc Welding
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment
Special Problems

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

47.00

169.00

20.00
15.00
15.00
25.00
110.00
0.00
85.00
85.00
15.00
80.00
25.00
25.00
25.00
150.00
150.00
300.00
80.00

1205.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

7,943.00

1,205.00

452.93

9,600.93



GLOBAL SUPPLY CHAIN, CERTIFICATE V55B

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

TOTAL:

BSNS 1553
BSNS 2143
BSNS 2553
COMM 1603
COSC 1513
TWDL 1003
TWDL 1103
TWDL 1203
TWDL 1303
TWDL 1402

Introduction to Business

Human Relations in Business

Principles of Management

Business Communication

Introduction to Information Processing
Transportation & Physical Distribution
Introduction to Supply Chain Management
Introduction to Import/Export

Principles of Operations Management
Transportation & Cargo Security

26.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
25.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

25.00

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT, CERTIFICATE V55A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

TOTAL:

TWDL 1003
TWDL 1103
TWDL 1203
TWDL 1303
TWDL 1402

Transportation & Physical Distribution
Introduction to Supply Chain Management
Introduction to Import/Export

Principles of Operations Management
Transportation & Cargo Security

14.00

169.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

4,394.00

25.00

4,419.00

2,366.00

0.00

~ 2,366.00


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-1553
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-2143
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/BSNS-Business/BSNS-2553
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COSC-Computer-Science/COSC-1513
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1003
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1203
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1303
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1402
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1003
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1103
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1203
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1303
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/Transportation/TWDL-1402

WELDING TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: WELD.AAS.C33

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

Supplies

TOTAL:

COGT 2114
COMM 1603
COSC 1513
ELTR 1004
ELTR 1402
ELTR 1503
ENGL 1613
MATH 1103
MCHN 1214
MCHN 1224
PSCI 1114
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 1263
WELD 2044
WELD 2062
WELD 2072
WELD 2124
WELD 2224

MCHN
WELD

AutoCAD |

Business Communication

Intro to Information Processing
Fundamentals of Electricity
Industrial Safety

Survey of Renewable Energy
English |

Technical Mathematics
Machine Tool |

Machine Tool Il

Applied Technical Science
Basic Welding

Advanced Arc Welding
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment
Pipe Welding

Filet Weld Special Problems
Groove Weld Special Problems
Tungsten Inert Gas

Metallic Inert Gas

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

64.00

169.00

20.00
0.00
25.00
15.00
110.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
85.00
85.00
25.00
150.00
150.00
300.00
185.00
80.00
80.00
150.00
150.00

1610.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

10,816.00

1,610.00

452.93

12,878.93


https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/COMM-Communication/COMM-1603
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ELTR-Electrical-Engineering-Tech/ELTR-1503
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/ENGL-English/ENGL-1613
https://kcc.smartcatalogiq.com/en/2022-2023/Academic-Catalog/Courses/MATH-Mathematics/MATH-1103

WELDING TECHNOLOGY Advanced Certificate: WELD.CRT.C83

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
COGT 2114
MCHN 1214
WELD 1114
WELD 1124
WELD 1263
WELD 2124
WELD 2224

Supplies MCHN
WELD

TOTAL:

SHIELDED METAL — ARC ALL POSITIONS Certificate: WELD.MCRT.C83B

AutoCAD |

Machine Tool |

Basic Welding

Advanced Arc Welding
Metallurgy & Heat Treatment
Tungsten Inert Gas

Metallic Inert Gas

tools/equipment
tools/equipment

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
WELD 1114
WELD 1124

Supplies: WELD

TOTAL

Basic Welding
Advanced Arc Welding

tools/equipment

32.00

169.00

20.00

85.00
150.00
150.00
300.00
150.00
150.00

1005.00

46.00

406.93

452.93

8.00

169.00

150.00

150.00

300.00

406.93

5,408.00

1,005.00

452.93

6,865.93

1,352.00

300.00

406.93

2,058.93

TUNGSTEN INERT GAS & METALLIC INERT GAS Certificate: WELD.MCRT.C83C

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
WELD 2124
WELD 2224

Supplies: WELD

TOTAL

Tungsten Inert Gas
Metallic Inert Gas

tools/equipment

8.00

169.00

150.00

150.00

300.00

406.93

1,352.00

300.00

406.93

2,058.93



PIPE WELDING Certificate: WELD.MCRT.C83E

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
WELD 1114 Basic Welding

WELD 1124 Advanced Arc Welding
WELD 2044  Pipe Welding

Supplies: WELD tools/equipment

TOTAL

12.00

169.00

150.00
150.00

185.00

485.00

406.93

MAINTENANCE WELDING Certificate: MCHN.MCRT.C32B

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
WELD 1114 Basic Welding
WELD 2124  Tungsten Gas Welding
WELD 2224 Metallic Inert Gas Welding

Supplies: WELD tools/equipment

TOTAL

12.00

169.00

150.00
150.00

150.00

450.00

406.93

2,028.00

485.00

406.93

- 2,919.93

2,028.00

450.00

406.93

2,884.93



CODING SPECIALIST
Advanced Certificate: HLTH.CRT.C48

Minimum credit hours required for completion 31
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $169
Fees:
COSC 1513 Introduction to Information Processing 25
HLTH 1343 ICD-10-CM/PCS 25
HLTH 1353 Basic CPT Coding 25
HLTH 1363 Insurance Procedures 25
HLTH 1492 Coding Practicum 25
HLTH 2123 Pathophysiology for Health Careers 25
HLTH 2172 Pharmacology for Health Careers 75
225
TOTAL

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

$5,239.00

$225.00

$5,464.00



MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MLT.AAS.C24

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

MEDT 1014
MEDT 1104
MEDT 1124
MEDT 1224
MEDT 2044
MEDT 2214
MEDT 2316
MEDT 2326

Supplies:

Additional Program Costs:

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

Medical Laboratory Skills
Urinalysis and Immunology
Hematology and Coagulation
Blood Banking

Clinical Microbiology
Clinical Chemistry

Clinical Practicum |

Clinical Practicum Il

Uniform
Lab coat
Uniform shoes

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
Background check and drug screening
Physical Examination/tests/etc.

67

$169

40
65
90
95
200
90
45
45
670

50
18
54
122

64
84
500
648

$11,323.00

$670.00

$122.00

$648.00

$12,763.00



MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY
Advanced Placement Sequence — Option 1
Associate in Applied Science Degree: MLT.AAS.C24

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:

MEDT 1014
MEDT 1104
MEDT 1124
MEDT 1224
MEDT 2044
MEDT 2214
MEDT 2316
MEDT 2326

Supplies:

Additional Program Costs:

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

Medical Laboratory Skills
Urinalysis and Immunology
Hematology and Coagulation
Blood Banking

Clinical Microbiology
Clinical Chemistry

Clinical Practicum I

Clinical Practicum 1l

Uniform
Lab coat
Uniform shoes

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
Background check and drug screening
Physical Examination/tests/etc.

67

$169

40
65
90
95
200
90
45
45
670

50
18
54
122

64
84
500
648

$11,323.00

$670.00

$122.00

$648.00

$12,763.00



MEDICAL LABORATORY ASSISTANT

Certificate: MLT.CRT.C79

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
HLTH 1404
HLTH 1412
MEDT 1044

Supplies:*

Additional Program Costs:

TOTAL:

Phlebotomy Techniques
Phlebotomy Techniques Practicum
Medical Lab Assistant Skills

Uniform
Lab coat
Uniform shoes

Background check and drug screening
Physical Examination/tests/etc.

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

12

$169

50
20
40
110

50
18
54
122

84
500
584

$2,028.00

$110.00

$122.00

$584.00

$2,844.00



PHLEBOTOMY CERTIFICATE
Certificate MLT.CRT.C79A

Minimum credit hours required for completion 8
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $169
$1,352.00
Fees:
HLTH 1404 Phlebotomy Techniques 50
HLTH 1412 Phlebotomy Techniques Practicum 20
70
$70.00
Supplies:
Uniform 50
Lab coat 26
Uniform shoes 54
130
$130.00
Additional Program Costs:
Background check and drug screening 84
Physical Examination/tests/etc. 500
584
$584.00
TOTAL: $2,136.00

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included



NURSING - REGISTERED

Associate in Applied Science Degree: RNUR.AAS.C21

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
RNUR 1106 Introduction to Nursing
RNUR 1128 Nursing — Adult & Child I
RNUR 1152 Introduction to Pharmocology
RNUR 2228 Nursing — Adult & Child 1T
RNUR 2122 Nursing — Adult & Child 1T
RUNR 2237 Nursing — Adult & Child IV
RNUR 2443 Concepts of Clinical Pharmacology
Uniform:
Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

White nursing shoes

Wrist watch with second hand

Additional Program Costs:

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification

Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

Additional End of Program costs

NCLEX RN application
Fingerprinting for NCLEX application
Nursing Pin

Pictures (optional)

NCLEX Review (Optional)

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

63

$169

45
300
255

20
172

334

1126

25
14
26
58
54
25

202

64
54
84
500
702

307
56
20
25

375

783

$10,647.00

$1,126.00

$202.00

$702.00

$783.00

$13,460.00



NURSING - REGISTERED
Advanced Placement — Option 1

Associate in Applied Science Degree: RNUR.AAS.C21

Minimum credit hours required for completion

Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Concepts of Clinical Pharmacology

Fees:
RNUR 1128 Nursing — Adult & Child I
RNUR 2228 Nursing — Adult & Child II
RNUR 2122 Nursing — Adult & Child III
RUNR 2237 Nursing — Adult & Child IV
RNUR 2443

Uniform:
Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

White nursing shoes

Wrist watch with second hand

Additional Program Costs:

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification

Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

Additional End of Program costs

NCLEX RN application
Fingerprinting for NCLEX application
Nursing Pin

Pictures (optional)

NCLEX Review (Optional)

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

54

$169

207
334
172
361

52

1126

25
14
26
58
54
25
202

64
54
84
500
702

307
56
20
25

375

783

$9,126.00

$1,126.00

$202.00

$702.00

$783.00

$11,939.00



NURSING - PRACTICAL
Advanced Certificate: PNUR.CRT.C73

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
PNUR 1491 Practical Nursing Seminar
PNUR 1138 Practical Nursing |
PNUR 1140 Practical Nursing Il
PNUR 1241 Practical Nursing Pharmacology |
PNUR 1262 Practical Nursing Pharmacology Il
PNUR 1316 Practical Nursing 11
Uniform:
Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

White nursing shoes

Wrist watch with second hand

Additional Program Costs:
A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

Additional End of Program costs
NCLEX PN application
Fingerprinting for NCLEX application
Nursing Pin

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

38

$169

69
251
253

79
148
247

1047

25
14
26
58
54
25
202

64
54
84
500
702

307
56
20

383

$6,422.00

$1,047.00

$202.00

$702.00

$383.00

$8,756.00



NURSING ASSISTANT
Certificate: CNA.MCRT.C72A

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
PNUR 1438 Nursing Assistant

Uniform:
Unisex scrub top with pocket
Unisex scrub pants
Wrist watch with second hand
White nursing shoes

Additional Program Costs:
NATCEP exam (upon successful course completion)
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

17

$169

148
148

20
22
25
54
121

75
80
500
655

$2,873.00

$148.00

$121.00

$655.00

$3,797.00



PARAMEDIC
Associate in Applied Science Degree: PMED.AAS.C29

Minimum credit hours required for completion 62
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $169
$10,478.00
Fees:
PMED 2115 Paramedic | 200
PMED 2215 Paramedic 1l 200
PMED 2315 Paramedic 11 200
600
$600.00
Supplies:
Uniforms 180
Stethoscope & blood pressure cuff 84
264
$264.00
Additional Program Costs:
Background check & drug screen 84
Physical examination/tests/etc. 500
584
$584.00
TOTAL $11,926.00

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included



EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - PARAMEDIC (EMT-P)
Advanced Certificate: PMED.CRT.C77

Minimum credit hours required for completion 45
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $169
Fees:
PMED 2115 Paramedic | 200
PMED 2215 Paramedic 1l 200
PMED 2315 Paramedic 11 200
600
Supplies: Uniform 180
Stethoscope & blood pressure cuff 84
264
Additional Program Costs:
Background check & drug screen 84
Physical examination/tests/etc. 500
584
TOTAL
All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TECHNICIAN - BASIC (EMT-B)
Certificate: PMED.MCRT.C29A
Minimum credit hours required for completion 8
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $169
Fees:
PMED 1018 EMT-B 50
Supplies: Uniform 180
Stethoscope & blood pressure cuff 84
264
Additional Program Costs:
Background check & drug screen 84
Physical examination/tests/etc. 500
584

TOTAL

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

$7,605.00

$600.00

$264.00

$584.00

$9,053.00

$1,352.00

$50.00

$264.00

$584.00

$2,250.00



PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT

Associate in Applied Science Degree: PHTA.AAS.C30

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
PHTA 1101 Introduction to Healthcare
PHTA 1103 Kinesiology |
PHTA 1115 PTA Fundamentals |
PHTA 1133 PTA Fundamentals Il
PHTA 1172 Pathology | for the PTA
PHTA 1203 Kinesiology Il
PHTA 1243 Manual Therapy for the PTA
PHTA 1272 Pathology Il for the PTA
PHTA 2001 Professional Standards of the PTA
PHTA 2053 PTA Clinical Practicum |
PHTA 2145 Orthopedics for the PTA
PHTA 2156 PTA Fundamentals IlI
PHTA 2185 PTA Fundamentals IV
PHTA 2293 PTA Fundamentals V
PHTA 2224 Clinical Practicum Il
PHTA 2234 Clinical Practicum Il
PHTA 2201 Current Issues in PT Practice
Supplies:

PTA student kit

KCC PTA polo shirts

Additional Program Costs
A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.
APTA student membership (includes IL chapter dues)

Additional End-of-Program Costs
Pictures (optional)
PTA exam review course
Graduation fees

TOTAL

71

$169

25
225
225
225

25
225
225

25

25
125
225
225
225
225
125
125
200

2700

150
30
180

64
54
84
500
90
792

40
200
20
260

$11,999.00

$2,700.00

$180.00

$792.00

$260.00

$15,931.00



All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included



Minimum credit hours required for completion 72
Tuition and fees — per credit hour $169
Fees:
XRAY 1014 Introduction to Radiography 230
XRAY 1042 Radiographic Quality 105
XRAY 1316 Clinical | 168
XRAY 1326 Clinical I 168
XRAY 1333 Clinical 111 110
XRAY 1346 Clinical IV 110
XRAY 1356 Clinical V 110
XRAY 2103 Advanced Radiographic Technology | 105
XRAY 2125 Advanced Radiographic Technology Il 146
XRAY 2222 Clinical Procedures I11 0
1252
Uniform:
Unisex top 14
Unisex pants 25
Lab coat (unisex) 26
Shoes 54
119
119

RADIOGRAPHY
Associate in Applied Science Degree: XRAY.AAS.C26

Additional Program Costs:

A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt) 64
CPR certification 54
Background check and drug screening 84
Physical examination/tests/etc. 500

702

Additional End of Program Costs

TOTAL:

American Registry of Radiologic Technologists application 200

Illinois Emergency Management Agency — Division of
Nuclear Safety application 120
Radiography Pin 20
340

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

$12,168.00

$1,252.00

$119.00

$702.00

$340.00

$14,581.00



RESPIRATORY THERAPIST

Associate in Applied Science Degree: RESP.AAS.C23

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

1245

Fees:
RESP 1224 Clinical |
RESP 1331 Respiratory SKills |
RESP 1458 Intro to Respiratory Critical Care
RESP 2225 Clinical I
RESP 2245 Clinical 111
RESP 2445 Respiratory Procedures V
RESP 2453 Respiratory Procedures VI
RESP 2483 Respiratory Seminar
Uniform:
Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

Shoes

Wrist watch with second hand*

Additional Program Costs:
A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

68

$169

150
150
100
150
150
200

45
300

25
14
18
58
54
25
194

64
54
84
500
702

$11,492.00

$1,245.00

$194.00

$702.00

$13,633.00



RESPIRATORY THERAPIST
Advanced Placement Sequence

Associate in Applied Science Degree: RESP.AAS.C23

Minimum credit hours required for completion
Tuition and fees — per credit hour

Fees:
RESP 2245 Clinical 111
RESP 2453 Respiratory Procedures VI
RESP 2483 Respiratory Seminar
Uniform:
Unisex top

Unisex pants

Lab coat (unisex)

Stethoscope

Shoes

Wrist watch with second hand

Additional Program Costs:
A2 entrance exam fee (per attempt)
CPR certification
Background check and drug screening
Physical examination/tests/etc.

TOTAL:

All prices are subject to change. Cost of books not included

29

$169

150

45
300
495

25
14
26
58
54
25
202

64
54
84
500
702

$4,901.00

$495.00

$202.00

$702.00

$6,300.00



